
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014307-2021 

Contract

SLC/PS/SW/21/019 Telecare and Keysafe Installations
and Maintenance

South Lanarkshire Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-014307

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02bf56  

Published 23 June 2021, 1:34pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

South Lanarkshire Council

Council Headquarters, Almada Street

Hamilton

ML3 0AA

Email

procurementservices@southlanarkshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1698454184

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014307-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014307-2021
mailto:procurementservices@southlanarkshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKM95 - South Lanarkshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.southlanarkshire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0041
0

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Social protection

http://www.southlanarkshire.gov.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00410
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00410


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

SLC/PS/SW/21/019 Telecare and Keysafe Installations and Maintenance

Reference number

SLC/PS/SW/21/019

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

To install and maintain the keysafes and telecare equipment for residents in South
Lanarkshire.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £229,500

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM95 - South Lanarkshire

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 7

South Lanarkshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This procurement was carried out as a Negotiated Procedure to allow for a competitive
exercise to be carried out. The justification given is that there are a vulnerable group of
service users who require these critical telecare services with an increasing demand arising
from personal choices being by those services users and the continued impact of covid-19
that SW are satisfied Care and Repair can provide.

A competitive exercise is due to commence 2022.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

Extreme urgency brought about by events unforeseeable for the contracting authority

Explanation:

There are a vulnerable group of service users who require these critical telecare services with
an increasing demand arising from personal choices being by those services uses and the
continued impact of covid-19 that SW are satisfied Care and Repair can provide.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

SLC/PS/SW/19/019

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 



Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Care and Repair South Lanrkshire

6a Hope Street

Lanark

ML11 7LZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM95 - South Lanarkshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £229,500



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:658291)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Hamilton Sheriff Court

Hamilton

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-22T23:17:14+0100
	TCPDF




